
2001 Alleigh Baur 35.23 50 Free 36.60 Bryan Pan 2011

2003 Jordan Hancock 1:15.81 100 Free 1:19.48 Isaac Zhang 2025

2008 Peyton Quattlebaum 2:46.10 200 Free 2:55.19 Bryan Pan 2011

2003 Jordan Hancock 6:07.29 400 Free 5:57.20 Bryan Pan 2011

2010 Grace Wey 40.09 50 Back 40.68 Jordan Dorado 2012

2001 Alleigh Baur 1:28.73 100 Back 1:28.24 Jordan Dorado 2012

2023 Athena Zhang 45.36 50 Breast 45.38 Isaac Zhang 2025

1999 Elizabeth Riska 1:41.26 100 Breast 1:43.20 Isaac Zhang 2025

2003 Jordan Hancock 39.96 50 Fly 40.72 Liam Ho 2025

2000 Jayme Gee 1:32.30 100 Fly 1:28.95 Liam Ho 2026

2001 Alleigh Baur 3:12.18 200 IM 3:14.14 Nick Lassiter 2001

2009 Wey. Tillman, Miller, Hickey 3:03.99 200 F.R. 3:20.33 Lassiter, Royal, Jan, Sullivan 2000

2001 FCST 3:35.94 200 M.R.

2004 Meaghan Connolly 30.42 50 Free 29.99 Elijah McCoy 2024

2010 Bryanna Vasquez 1:06.38 100 Free 1:06.11 Hayden Bellotti 2015

2010 Bryanna Vasquez 2:24.32 200 Free 2:25.38 Travis Holliday 1988

2005 Jordan Hancock 4:57.31 400 Free 5:06.01 Bryan Pan 2013

2017 Sophia Neilson 35.46 50 Back 35.30 Brett Pinfold 2005

2017 Sophia Neilson 1:17.37 100 Back 1:16.17 Adam Aburas 2026

2023 Ellie Zhang 37.81 50 Breast 37.02 Elijah McCoy 2024

2023 Ellie Zhang 1:23.72 100 Breast 1:22.41 Elijah McCoy 2024

2023 Ellie Zhang 32.67 50 Fly 33.40 Logan Brown 2016

2005 Jordan Hancock 1:12.32 100 Fly 1:15.37 Jason Miles 1988

2004 Meaghan Connolly 2:43.45 200 IM 2:44.93 Jordan Dorado 2014

2004 Yeager, Hancock, Landeck, Connolly 2:08.98 200 F.R. 2:09.23 B Greene, Dorado, E Greene, Pan 2004

2004 Yeager, Hancock, Landeck, Connolly 4:44.96 400 F.R. 4:28.31 FCST 1997

2001 Lassiter, Riska, Baur, Perello 2:24.55 200 M.R. 2:26.10 Gonchar, Zhang, Choong, Halim 2025

1997 FCST 5:17.53 400 M.R. 5:08.05 FCST 1997

First Colony Swim Team
Long Course Records

GIRLS 8 & Under BOYS

GIRLS .9-10 BOYS



2009 Simone Manuel 27.10 50 Free 26.59 Hayden Bellotti 2017

2009 Simone Manuel 58.42 100 Free 58.58 Hayden Bellotti 2017

15/18 Jacey Hinton/Kayla Fu 2:10.04 200 Free 2:04.68 Hayden Bellotti 2017

2015 Jacey Hinton 4:35.95 400 Free 4:32.06 Hayden Bellotti 2017

2007 Jordan Hancock 9:33.94 800 Free 9:28.99 Landon Wu 2025

2012 Bryanna Vasquez 18:43.98 1500 Free 18:33.08 Jordan Dorado 2016

2015 Jacey Hinton 31.51 50 Back 30.01 Owen Stalnaker 2025

2015 Jacey Hinton 1:08.48 100 Back 1:04.84 Owen Stalnaker 2025

2015 Jacey Hinton 2:30.17 200 Back 2:22.61 Owen Stalnaker 2025

2025 Ellie Zhang 35.82 50 Breast 33.61 Elijah McCoy 2026

2008 Kaitlyn Swinney 1:18.49 100 Breast 1:14.90 Alex Fu 2017

2008 Kaitlyn Swinney 2:48.05 200 Breast 2:39.61 Kevin Zhou 2017

2009 Simone Manuel 29.03 50 Fly 27.61 Andres Guilliod 2008

2009 Simone Manuel 1:04.97 100 Fly 1:03.82 Andres Guilliod 2008

2011 Alicia Finnigan 2:20.82 200 Fly 2:27.40 Landon Wu 2025

2018 Kayla Fu 2:23.93 200 IM 2:25.04 Jordan Dorado 2016

2011 Alicia Finnigan 5:10.97 400 IM 5:12.07 Jordan Dorado 2016

2015 Marsh, Murphy, Ruppert, Hinton 1:54.71 200 F.R. 1:51.02 Zhou, Qui, Brown, Bellotti 2017

2015 Marsh, Murphy, Ruppert, Hinton 4:13.59 400 F.R. 4:04.44 Zhou, Qui, Brown, Bellotti 2017

2015 Hinton, Luhnau, Murphy, Marsh 2:07.60 200 M.R. 2:03.42 Bellotti, Brown, Qui, Zhou 2017

2025 Bigby, E. Zhang, E. Fu. Horowitz 4:42.36 400 M.R. 4:32.79 Bellotti, Brown, Qui, Zhou 2017

2011 Simone Manuel 26.27 50 Free 24.92 Hayden Bellotti 2019

2011 Simone Manuel 56.34 100 Free 53.32 Hayden Bellotti 2019

2011 Simone Manuel 2:02.97 200 Free 1:56.33 Hayden Bellotti 2019

2014 Peyton Quattlebaum 4:24.36 400 Free 4:01.66 Eegan Groome 2007

2009 Peyton Quattlebaum 9:04.65 800 Free 8:26.55 Eegan Groome 2007

2009 Peyton Quattlebaum 17:45.22 1500 Free 16:02.30 Eegan Groome 2007

2011 Simone Manuel 30.68 50 Back 29.07 Hayden Bellotti 2019

2011 Simone Manuel 1:04.91 100 Back 1:01.74 Matt Stahlman 1987

2017 Norah Hay 2:19.20 200 Back 2:13.67 Matt Stahlman 1987

2021 Avery Collins 34.07 50 Breast 33.04 Kyle Yu 2008

2021 Avery Collins 1:12.50 100 Breast 1:06.27 Jack Maddan 2024

2021 Avery Collins 2:37.08 200 Breast 2:23.22 Jack Maddan 2024

2010 Simone Manuel 29.05 50 Fly 26.67 Andres Guilliod 2009

2009 Jordan Hancock 1:02.83 100 Fly 58.74 Hayden Bellotti 2019

2009 Jordan Hancock 2:17.66 200 Fly 2:10.40 Hayden Bellotti 2019

2021 Avery Collins 2:24.01 200 IM 2:13.85 Hayden Bellotti 2019

2021 Avery Collins 5:03.76 400 IM 4:40.56 Jack Maddan 2024

2017 Welborn, Hay, Murphy, Brown 1:50.40 200 F.R. 1:40.98 Bellotti, Ramsower, Wang, Zhou 2019

2025 Carandang, Fu, Woods, Maddan 4:04.38 400 F.R. 3:40.39 Bellotti, Kulow, Ramsower, Zhou 2019

2008 Yeager, Lord, Hancock, Connolly 8:48.22 800 F.R. 8:00.77 Bellotti, Kulow, Ramsower, Zhou 2019

2006 Layne, Kwan, Lin, Gosda 2:05.79 200 M.R. 1:52.15 Bellotti, Brown, Zhou, Ramsower 2019

2008 Lord, Landeck, Hancock, Connolly 4:28.16 400 M.R. 4:07.59 Bellotti, Brown, Zhou, Ramsower 2019

GIRLS 11-12. BOYS

GIRLS 13-14 BOYS



2013 Simone Manuel 24.80 50 Free 23.00 Jack Boysen 2025

2013 Simone Manuel 53.86 100 Free 51.23 Brett Pinfold 2013

2014 Simone Manuel 1:59.01 200 Free 1:51.94 Brett Pinfold 2013

2008 Kirsten Groome 4:14.37 400 Free 3:56.13 Eegan Groome 2010

2007 Kirsten Groome 8:39.15 800 Free 8:09.01 Eegan Groome 2009

2008 Kirsten Groome 16:26.35 1500 Free 15:37.99 Chris Yeager 2015

2025 Kk LeBlanc 29.45 50 Back 27.40 Arthur Newton 2025

2025 Kk LeBlanc 1:02.92 100 Back 58.22 Brett Pinfold 2013

2025 Kk LeBlanc 2:16.20 200 Back 2:06.48 Brett Pinfold 2013

2011 Skylar Smith 33.66 50 Breast 28.18 Logan Brown 2023

2011 Romy Landeck 1:12.17 100 Breast 1:02.18 Logan Brown 2023

2011 Romy Landeck 2:35.08 200 Breast 2:15.74 Logan Brown 2023

2011 Skylar Smith 28.59 50 Fly 25.76 Jack Boysen 2025

2014 Simone Manuel 1:02.09 100 Fly 54.48 Alex Fu 2022

2007 Kirsten Groome 2:16.42 200 Fly 2:04.82 Michael Yuen 2025

2014 Simone Manuel 2:16.49 200 IM 2:02.99 Logan Brown 2023

2011 Skylar Smith 4:53.88 400 IM 4:30.55 Gideon Swan 2025

2009 Connnolly, Dillon, Kontrimas, Locus 1:48.46 200 F.R. 1:35.15 Newton, Gomez, Gray, Boysen 2025

2024 Liu, Fu, Finley, LeBlanc 3:50.91 400 F.R. 3:29.12 Boysen, Newton, Gray, Gomez 2025

2011 Locus, Smith,  Manuel, Hancock 8:18.70 800 F.R. 7:45.90 Swan, Gray, Maddan, Newton 2025

2013 Varisco, Wilkins, Finnigan, Lord 2:01.82 200 M.R. 1:44.55 Newton, Maddan, Gomez, Boysen 2025

2011 Manuel, Landeck, Smith, Locus 4:16.54 400 M.R. 3:54.54 Newton, Maddan, Gomez, Boysen 2025

2013 Simone Manuel 24.80 50 Free 23.00 Jack Boysen 2025

2013 Simone Manuel 53.86 100 Free 51.23 Brett Pinfold 2013

2014 Simone Manuel 1:59.01 200 Free 1:51.94 Brett Pinfold 2013

2008 Kirsten Groome 4:14.37 400 Free 3:56.13 Eegan Groome 2010

2007 Kirsten Groome 8:39.15 800 Free 8:09.01 Eegan Groome 2009

2008 Kirsten Groome 16:26.35 1500 Free 15:37.99 Chris Yeager 2015

2025 Kk LeBlanc 29.45 50 Back 27.40 Arthur Newton 2025

2025 Kk LeBlanc 1:02.92 100 Back 58.22 Brett Pinfold 2013

2025 Kk LeBlanc 2:16.20 200 Back 2:06.48 Brett Pinfold 2013

2011 Skylar Smith 33.66 50 Breast 28.18 Logan Brown 2023

2013 Skylar Smith 1:10.67 100 Breast 1:02.18 Logan Brown 2023

2013 Skylar Smith 2:31.58 200 Breast 2:15.74 Logan Brown 2023

2011 Skylar Smith 28.59 50 Fly 25.76 Jack Boysen 2025

2014 Simone Manuel 1:02.09 100 Fly 54.48 Alex Fu 2022

2007 Kirsten Groome 2:16.42 200 Fly 2:03.23 Robby Duffy 2004

2013 Skylar Smith 2:15.50 200 IM 2:02.99 Logan Brown 2023

2011 Skylar Smith 4:53.88 400 IM 4:30.55 Gideon Swan 2025

2025 Williford, Liu, Riffel, Maddan 1:47.47 200 F.R. 1:35.15 Newton, Gomez, Gray, Boysen 2025

2024 Liu, Fu, Finley, LeBlanc 3:50.91 400 F.R. 3:29.12 Boysen, Newton, Gray, Gomez 2025

2011 Locus, Smith, Manuel, Hancock 8:18.70 800 F.R. 7:45.90 Swan, Gray, Maddan, Newton 2025

2017 Blowers, K. Hepler, Tillman, Vasquez 1:59.94 200 M.R. 1:44.55 Newton, Maddan, Gomez, Boysen 2025

GIRLS 15-18 BOYS

GIRLS Open BOYS



2011 Manuel, Landeck, Smith, Locus 4:16.54 400 M.R. 3:54.54 Newton, Maddan, Gomez, Boysen 2025


